
                                      

 

 

Cutting platform Parts Catalog  

 

PC4196 

 

 

 

Directions  for  use  of  Parts  Catalog 

A    How do you find a part, if Part Number is not known?  

1. Turn  to primary  Index beginning  on  page  A2   and   determine   corresponding page  of  Sectional  Index . 

2. Determine  required  components  from  Sectional  Index . 

3. Turn  to relevant page   for   these components. 

4. Identify  part  on  drawing and  determine part  Number  in text with help of  drawing  key  number . 

B    How do you identify a part, if Part  Number is  known? 

1. Turn  to Numerical   Index  at  end  of  catalog. 

2.  Locate  Part   Number   and determine   page  location . 

3. Turn  to relevant  page  in parts catalog. 

4. Identify  part on corresponding  drawing . 

Layout   of   text   page  with    six    columns 

REMARKS  QTY  F-DESCRIPTION  DESCRIPTION  PART NO.  KEY 

Additional inform- 
ation, such as dim- 
ensions, assy. Re- 
marks, substitutes 
and coded order 

information.

Parts ordering No.

Brief part description in English

Drawing Refer-

ence Number



                                      

A2

 



                                      

1A1
10-001

CODES USED IN "REMARKS" COLUMN

 English  

APPL This application only  

AR As required  

ASSY Complete assembly  

FOR For  

FRONT Front  

GRID See grid  

I.D. Inside diameter  

INCL.KEYS Including keys  

KIT Kit  

L Number of links  

LGTH Length  

L.H. Left-hand  

LOW Lower  

MARKED Marked  

MF Make from  

NSEP Not suplied separately  

O.D. Outside diameter  

OR Or  

ORD Order  

PACKG By packet of  

R.H. Right-hand  

REAR Rear  

SUB. Replaced by  

SUB.FOR Substitutes for  

TK Thickness  

UP Upper  

W/ With  

W/O Without  

Z Gear and sprocket teeth number  

 



                                      

1A2
10-002

PRIMARY INDEX



                                      

1A3
100-A01

SECTIONAL INDEX



                                      

1A4
100-A02

SECTIONAL INDEX



                                      

1A5
100-A03

SECTIONAL INDEX



                                      

1A6
100-A04

SECTIONAL INDEX



                                      

1A7 
100-A05

SECTIONAL INDEX



                                      

1A8 
100-002

 HYDRAULIC LINES-CUTTING PLATFORM



                                      

1A9 
100-003

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  21M7031  SCREW    1  M6X15 

2  Z70263  CLAMP    1   

3   T77613   O.RING      3     

4  Z32976  NUT    AR    

5  Z71015  FITTING   3   

6   AZ18455   EXTERNAL HALF COUPLER      1     

7  Z29863  O-RING    1   

8  Z29864  O-RING    1   

9   Z29865   BACK-UP RING      1     

10  Z29904  COVER    1   

11  Z32962  FITTING    1   

12   Z70264   CLAMP       1     

13  AZ75369  HYDRAULIC HOSE    1   

  AZ75299  HYDRAULIC HOSE    2   



                                      

1A10 
100-004

 HYDRAULIC LINES-CUTTING PLATFORM



                                      

1A11 
100-005

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ75295  OIL LINE   1   INCL.   Z70793 

2  AZ75296  OIL LINE    1   INCL.   Z70794 

3   AZ75294   OIL LINE      1    INCL.   Z70792 

4  AZ75298   OIL LINE      1    INCL.   Z70796 

5  AZ75297  OIL LINE    1   INCL.   Z70795 



                                      

1B1 
100-006

REEL LIFTING CYLINDER, RIGHT - HAND  

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ45766  HYDRAULIC CYLINDER    1  AZ37515 

2  H35247  WASHER    1    

3   H35248   CAP SCREW      1     

 



                                      

1B2
100-007

         REEL LIFTING CYLINDER, LEFT - HAND  

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ45765  HYDRAULIC CYLINDER    1  AZ37514 

2  Z47517  LOCK NUT    1   

 



                                      

1B3 
100-008

    SHORT DIVIDER 



                                      

1B4 
100-009

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    2  8 mm 

2  14M7029  NUT    2  M8 

3   AZ20328   GATHERER POINT      2     

4  21M7160  SCREW    4  M8X18 



                                      

1C1 
100-010

FINGER BAR (CUTTING PLATFORM) 



                                      

1C2 
100-011

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z70758  CUTTERBAR    1  SUB-FOR Z30737,Z36153 

2  H25603  SECTION GUARD    AR    

3   Z11228   SECTION GUARD      AR   SUB-FOR H61954 

4  Z32049  WEAR PLATE    AR    

5  Z32690  SECTION RETAINER    AR    

6   03M7087   BOLT      AR   M10X38 

7  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

8  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

9   03M7085   SCREW      29   M10X30 

10  09M7004  BOLT    4  M10X30 

11  Z25258  GUIDE    AR   

12  19M7167  CAP SCREW    AR  M10X25 

 



                                      

1C3 
100-012

KNIFE DRIVE  SPLIT BELL CRANK 



                                      

1C4 
100-013

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  H11443  CLAMP    4  Z11486 

2  H34753  LOCK NUT    1   

3   H33462   SPACER      1     

4  14M7031  NUT    4  M12 

5  12M7014  LOCK WASHER    4  12MM 

6   19M7728   CAP SCREW      4   M12X120   SUB FOR  19M7289 

7  H33464  CAP    2    

8  H33463  WASHER    2    

9   JD8128   BEARING CONE      2     

10  JD7257  BEARING CUP    2    

11  19M7658  CAP SCREW    2  M10X50, SUB FOR 19M7183 

12  11M7014  COTTER PIN    1  3X25MM 

13   Z38799   BUSHING      2     

14  Z11231  ROCKER    1    

15   Z11232   PITMAN ARM      1     

16  58M7004  LUBRICATION FITTING    1  M6X1   SUB FOR JD7797 
17  12M7061  LOCK WASHER    2  10MM 

18   14M7167   LOCK NUT      2   M10 

19  Z36073  SPINDLE    1   
 



                                      

1C5 
100-014

       KNIFE WITH 6 MM RIVETS  



                                      

1C6 
100-015

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z21955  KNIFEBACK    1    

2  P49650  SECTION    AR    

3   16M2524   RIVET      AR   6X18MM 

4  AH21346  KNIFEHEAD    1   

5  16M2527  RIVET    4  6X25MM 

6   16M4666   RIVET      5   6X28MM 

7  58M7014  LUBRICATION FITTING    1  SUB FOR JD7781, 58M7008 

8  14H918  NUT    1   5/8" 

9   AZ10888   KNIFEBACK      1     

 



                                      

1C7 
100-016

CUTTER DRIVE 



                                      

1C8 
100-017

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ21902      1    

2  19M7361  CAP SCREW    2  M12X50 

3   Z44093   DISK      6     

4  12M7014  LOCK WASHER    5  12MM 

5  14M7031  NUT    4  M12 

6   19M7493   CAP SCREW      2   M12X40 

7  24M7111  WASHER    2  13X25X3 MM 

8  Z10017  QUILL    1    

9   AL14674   LOCKING COLLAR      1     

10  AZ19845  SET SCREW    1  KIT 

11  JD39109  BALL BEARING    1   

12  Z70800  ECCENTRIC    1  SUB FOR   Z11429 

13  34M7010  SPRING PIN    1  3X20MM 

14   12M7101   SNAP RING      1   28MM 

15  H33465  DUST SHIELD    1   

16   Z26244   WASHER      1     

17  19M7285  CAP SCREW    1  M12X30 

18   AZ30093   PITMAN      1     

19  JD10089  BEARING    1   

20  P46874  SNAP RING    2   

21   Z26239   WASHER      1     

22  14M7173  NUT    1  M20X1.5 

23  H33460  NUT    1   

24   AH21345   BALL JOINT      1     

25  58M7014  LUBRICATION FITTING    1  SUB FOR JD7781, 58M7008 

26  11M7014  COTTER PIN    1  3X25MM 

27   14H918   NUT      1   5/8" 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

1C9 
100-018

 KNIFE AND REEL DRIVE  



                                      

1C10 
100-019

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ10248  SPRING ASSEMBLY    1  SUB FOR  AZ26471 

2  19M7285  CAP SCREW    6  M12X30 

3  24M7047  WASHER    6  13X24X2.5 MM 

4   12M7014   LOCK WASHER      6   13MM 

5  14M7031  NUT    12  M12 

6  AZ10020  LOCKING COLLAR    2   

7   AZ19845   SET SCREW      2     

8  03M7084  BOLT    6  M10X25  SUB FOR  19M7380,03M7088 

9  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    6  10MM 

10   14M7140   NUT      6   M10 

11  Z29646  HOLDER    3   

12  AZ19427  BALL BEARING    2  INCL. KEYS 6,7 

13   Z30769   PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING   4     

14  40M1831  SNAP RING    2  30X1.5 MM   SUB FOR  CQ00480, H80926 

15  DQ00035  CHAIN SPROCKET    2   

                 

 



                                      

1C11 
100-020

 KNIFE AND REEL DRIVE  



                                      

1C12 
100-021

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z11169  SHEAVE    1  Z11764+Z11765 

2  Z11168  SHEAVE    1   

3  14M7165  NUT    3  M6 

4   34M7057   SPRING PIN      1   13X65MM 

5  34M7052  SPRING PIN    1  8X65MM 

6  Z70797  DRIVE SHAFT    1   

7   26M4228   SHAFT KEY      1   8X11MM 

8  Z26264  CAP SCREW    3  6X172MM 

           

 



                                      

1D1 
100-022

  BALANCE WEIGHT-CUTTING PLATFORM  

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z11259  WEIGHT    1    

2  34M7030  SPRING PIN    1  5X20MM 

3   12M7014   LOCK WASHER      2   12MM 

4  19M7214  CAP SCREW    2  M12X70  SUB FOR  19M7331 

5  Z11260  CLAMP    1    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

1D2 
100-023

  CUTTING PLATFORM FLOOR PLATES  



                                      

1D3 
100-024

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  21M7156  SCREW    8  M8X20 

2  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

3   14M7140   NUT      6   M10 

4  14M7027  NUT    AR  M6 

5  12M7012  LOCK WASHER    AR  6MM 

6   24M7088   WASHER      AR   6.6X12X1.6 MM 

  Z26250  WASHER   9  6.5X16X1.5 

7  24M7036  WASHER    AR  9X17X1.6 MM 

8  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

9   14M7029   NUT      AR   M8 

10  Z30459  ANGLE    1  L.H. 

11  19M7560  CAP SCREW    AR  M6X16  SUB FOR   19M7159 

12   Z30476   SHEET      1     

13  21M7125  BOLT    4  M8X25 

14  19M7376  CAP SCREW    5  M8X22 

15   Z30460   ANGLE      1   R.H. 

16  Z70062  SHEET    2   

17  19M7139  CAP SCREW    AR  M8X20 

18   21M7089   SCREW      AR   M8X20 

19  21M7087  SCREW    AR  M6X12 

20  Z30471  ANGLE    1  SUB.FOR AZ18332 

21   Z70073   SHEET      2    

22  19M7166  CAP SCREW    AR  M10X20 

 



                                      

1D4 
100-025

FRAME AND GROUND WEAR PLATES  



                                      

1D5 
100-026

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ75278  FRAME    1    

2  AZ29067  COVER    4    

3   19M7168   CAP SCREW      8   M10X30 

4  14M7142  NUT    2  M16 

5  12M7017  LOCK WASHER    2  16MM 

6   Z31858   SHIM      2     

7  Z31859  PIN    2    

8  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    8  10MM 



                                      

1D6 
100-027

CROSSMEMBER AND HYDRAULIC LINE COVER  



                                      

1D7 
100-028

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z70790  SHEET    1  R.H. 

2  Z70791  SHEET    1    

3   03M7085   SCREW      8   M10X30 

4  37M7009  SCREW    5  5.5X19MM SUB FOR 37M7029 

5  24M7100  WASHER    AR  6.6X22X2 MM 

6   14M7031   NUT      AR   M12 

7  12M7014  LOCK WASHER    AR  12MM 

8  19M7171  CAP SCREW    AR  M12X35 

9   19M7169   CAP SCREW      AR   M10X35 

10  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

11  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

12   37M7009   SCREW      10   5.5X19MM SUB FOR 37M7021 

13  24M7088  WASHER    AR  6.6X12X1.6 MM 

14  Z38357  HOLDER    AR   
15   AZ75277   FRAME      1    SUB FOR  AZ30284 

16  19M7139  CAP SCREW    AR  M8X20 

17  12M7009  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

18   14M7029   NUT      AR   M8 

19  24M7040  WASHER    AR  11X21X2 MM 

20  19M7168  CAP SCREW    AR  M10X30 

 



                                      

1E1 
100-029

SIDE PANEL RIGHT-HAND  



                                      

1E2 
100-030

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ75292  SIDE WALL    1   

2  AZ75288  PLATE   1   

3   Z38355   HOLDER      1   

4  21M7160  SCREW    AR  M8X18 

5  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

6   14M7029   NUT      AR   M8 

7  24M7036  WASHER    3  9X17X1.6 MM 

8  Z20384  DEFLECTOR    1  R.H. 

9   21M7031   SCREW       7   M6X15 

10  Z26250  WASHER    3  6.5X16X1.5 MM  SUB FOR   24M7088 

11  12M7012  LOCK WASHER    9  6MM 

12   14M7027   NUT      9   M6 

13  14M7167  LOCK NUT    9  M10 

14  Z31099  HOLDER    1    

15   03M7084   SCREW      4   M10X25 

16  24M7040  WASHER    AR  11X21X2 MM 

17  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

18   14M7140   NUT      AR   M10 

19  Z25698  ANGLE    1   
20  03M7123  BOLT    1  M10X110 

21   Z70772   HOLDER      1     
22  Z22659  SPACER    1   

23  Z31186  BUSHING    1   

24   19M7401   CAP SCREW      1   M16X100 

25  24M7049  WASHER    1  18X30X3 MM 

26  12M7017  LOCK WASHER    1  16MM 

27   14M7142   NUT      1   M16 

28  Z70787  LANDSIDE HEEL    1  R.H. 

29  19M7376  CAP SCREW    2  M8X22 

30   21M7190   SCREW      8   M10X25 

31   12M7014   LOCK WASHER      4   12MM 

32  03M7017  SCREW    1  M10X25 

33  14M7031  NUT    4  M12 

           

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

1E3 
100-031

SIDE PANEL LEFT-HAND  



                                      

1E4 
100-032

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z70781  SIDE WALL    1   

2  AZ18317  ADJUSTER    1   

3   AZ75300   BRACE      1   L.H. 

4  21M7160  SCREW    AR  M8X18 

5  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

6   14M7029   NUT      AR   M8 

7  24M7036  WASHER    7  9X17X1.6 MM 

8  Z20383  DEFLECTOR    1  L.H. 

9   21M7031   SCREW      2   M6X15 

10  Z26250  WASHER    3  6.5X16X1.5 MM  SUB FOR  24M7088 

11  12M7012  LOCK WASHER    9  6MM 

12   14M7027   NUT      8   M6 

13  03M7123  BOLT    1  M10X110 

14  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

15   AZ75287   PLATE      1     

16  Z25698  ANGLE    1   

17  21M7089  SCREW    2  M8X20 

18   Z70783   LANDSIDE HEEL      1   L.H. 

19  19M7376  CAP SCREW    2  M8X22 

20  21M7190  SCREW    9  M10X25 

21   12M7013   LOCK WASHER      AR   10MM 

22  24M7040  WASHER   AR  11X21X2 MM 

23  Z22659  SPACER    1   

24   Z31186   BUSHING      1     

25  19M7401  CAP SCREW    1  M16X100 

26  24M7049  WASHER    1  18X30X3 MM 

27   12M7017   LOCK WASHER      1   16MM 

28  14M7142  NUT    1  M16 

29  19M7560  CAP SCREW    2  M6X16  SUB FOR   19M7159 

30  24M7045  WASHER    1  23X34X4 MM 

31  14M7167  LOCK NUT    2  M10 

32  14M7168  LOCK NUT    1  M12 

33  19M7285  CAP SCREW    1  M12X30 

34  03M7093  SCREW    2  M8X25 



                                      

1E5 
100-033

COVER PLATE  



                                      

1E6 
100-034

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  14M7029  NUT    AR  M8 

  14M7027  NUT   10  M6 

2  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

  12M7012  LOCK WASHER    10  6MM 

3   AZ28434   SHEET      1   R.H. 

4  24M7036  WASHER    AR  9X17X1.6 MM 

  Z26250  WASHER    10  6.5X16X1.5MM 

5  19M7163  CAP SCREW    AR  M8X25  SUB FOR  19M7139 

  19M7560  CAP SCREW    10  M6X16  SUB FOR   19M7159 

6   21M7081   SCREW      1   M8X15   SUB FOR   21M7089 

  21M7127  SCREW     1  M6X18 

7  Z35732  HOLDER    2   

8  14M7027  NUT    AR  M6 

9   12M7012   LOCK WASHER      AR   6MM 

10  Z26250  WASHER    AR  6.5MM 

11  Z36736  SHEET    1   

12   19M7375   CAP SCREW      AR   M6X18 

13  AZ28428  SHEET    1  L.H. 

14  AZ24691  SHEET    1   

15   21M7085   SCREW      AR   M6X20 

16  Z39106  REINFORCEMENT    2   

17  Z39100  BOOT    2   

 



                                      

1E7 
100-035

CUTTING PLATFORM GUARDS  



                                      

1E8 
100-036

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ28419  RETAINER    1   

2  Z39137  GUARD    1   

3   AZ28418   RETAINER      1     

4  03M7128  BOLT    1  M8X20 

5  Z41823  GUARD    1   

6   24M7036   WASHER      AR   9X17X1.6 MM 

7  12M7072  LOCK WASHER    1  8MM 

8  Z20285  WING NUT    1  M8 SUB FOR  14M7020 

9   AZ28412   GUARD      1   SUB FOR AZ20187 

10  AZ75348  GUARD    1    

11  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    2  8MM 

12   19M7162   CAP SCREW      2   M8X16 

13  Z26243  WASHER    3   

14  Z38381  GUARD    1   

15   AZ20188   GUARD      1     



                                      

1E9 
100-037

CUTTING PLATFORM GUARDS  



                                      

1E10 
100-038

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ75289  GUARD    1   

2  19M7166  CAP SCREW    AR  M10X20 

3   24M7040   WASHER      AR   11X21X2 MM 

4  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

5  21M7031  SCREW    3  M6X15 

6   Z26250   WASHER      2     

7  Z35915  GUARD    1   

8  12M7012  LOCK WASHER    AR  6MM 

9   14M7027   NUT      12   M6 

10  Z70778  GUARD    1    

11  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

12   AZ75372   HOLDER      1    

13  AZ75373  HOLDER    1   

14  AZ75374  HOLDER    1   

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

1F1 
100-039

AUGER  



                                      

1F2 
100-040

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ75279  AUGER    1   

2  Z30752  GUIDE    AR   

3   14M7027   NUT      AR   M6 

4  12M7012  LOCK WASHER    AR  6MM 

5  21M7127  SCREW    AR  M6X18 

6   Z22294   COVER      3     

7  19M7077  CAP SCREW    6  M6X20  SUB FOR   37M7009 

8  L102357  NUT    6  SUB FOR   Z20443 

9   AZ26904   SHAFT      1     

10  26M4228  SHAFT KEY    2  8X11MM 

11  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

12   12M7013   LOCK WASHER      AR   10MM 

13  19M7167  CAP SCREW    4  M10X25  SUB FOR  19M7380 

14  Z33644  FLANGE    1  L.H. 

 



                                      

1F3 
100-041

FINGER-SHAFT-AUGER  



                                      

1F4 
100-042

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z32714  SHAFT    1   

2  Z21957  SHAFT    1   

3   19M7139   CAP SCREW      AR   M8X20 

4  Z20441  PIN    1   

5  AZ10044  ECCENTRIC LOCKING COLLAR   3   

6   AZ19843   SET SCREW      3     

7  P47232  PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING   6   

8  JD39102  BALL BEARING    3   

9   AZ29569   LEVER      1     

10  14M7029  NUT    AR  M8 

11  19M7139  CAP SCREW    1  M8X20   SUB FOR  22M7148 

12   AZ20698   FINGER      15     

13  Z31991  FINGER    15   

14  14M7131  NUT    AR  M16X1.5 

15   AZ20696   BEARING      15     

16  26M4228  SHAFT KEY    2  8X11MM 

17  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

18   12M7013   LOCK WASHER      AR   10MM 

19  24M7040  WASHER    1  11X21X2 MM 

20  03M7093  SCREW    1  M8X25 

21   12M7008   LOCK WASHER      AR   8MM 

22  Z10579  DRIVER    2   

23  19M7287  CAP SCREW    AR  M10X50 

 



                                      

1F5 
100-043

SLIP CLUTCH FOR CUTTING PLATFORM AUGER  



                                      

1F6 
100-044

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  03M7123  BOLT    1  M10X110 

2  14M7140  NUT    9  M10 

3   24M7040   WASHER      6   11X21X2 MM 

4  Z31099  ADJUSTER    1   

5  03M7017  SCREW    3  M10X25    SUB FOR  03M7088 

6   12M7013   LOCK WASHER      7   10MM 

7  Z38395  PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING    2  SUB.FOR P45502 

8  JD39103  BALL BEARING    1   

9   AZ10045   LOCKING COLLAR      1     

10  03M7097  SCREW    4  M10X30 

11  Z10846  DRIVER    1   

12   Z10847   SLIP  CLUTCH      2     

13  Z10849  CHAIN SPROCKET    1  Z=52 

14  Z38293  SPRING    3   

15   24M7266   WASHER      1   26X92X6 MM      SUB FOR 24M7104 

16  24M7127   WASHER       1   25X44X4 MM 

17  14M7212  NUT    1  M24 

  14M7143   NUT      1   M24 

 



                                      

1F7 
100-045

REEL  



                                      

1F8 
100-046

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ28378  PIPE    3  SUB .FOR AZ24057.AZ28077 

2  AZ28377  PIPE    3  SUB .FOR AZ24056 

3   AZ20246   REEL SPIDER      1     

4  Z31550  BUSHING    6   

5  Z20474  DEFLECTOR    AR   

6   Z22124   ARM      24     

7  Z27380  BEARING    48   

8  21M7167  BOLT    24  M5X18 

9   12M7011   LOCK WASHER      24   5MM 

10  14M7028  NUT    24  M5 

11  03M7069  BOLT    AR  M8X35 

12   12M7008   LOCK WASHER      AR   8MM 

13  14M7029  NUT    AR  M8 

14  19M7139  CAP SCREW    AR  M8X20 

15   Z56958   TINE      162     

16  14M7027  NUT    6  M6 

17  03M7311  BOLT    AR  M8X38 

18   Z32191   BAIL      12     

19  14M7165  NUT    AR  M6 

20  19M6614  CAP SCREW    48  M6X12 

21   11M7024   COTTER PIN      36   4X40MM 

22  19M7285  CAP SCREW    2  M12X30 

23  24M7111  WASHER    4  13X25X3  MM  SUB FOR 24M7038 

24   Z22131   STRAP      1     

25  12M7009  LOCK WASHER    2  14MM 

26  14M7141  NUT    2  M14 

27   Z39143   GUARD      2     

28  Z22129  BUSHING    2   

29  Z10428  ROLLER    2   

30   JD29978   BALL BEARING      2     

31  19M7483  CAP SCREW    2  M14X60 

32  12M7014  LOCK WASHER    2  12MM 

33   14M7031   NUT      2   M12 

34  24M7383  WASHER    4  17X24X1  MM  SUB FOR  24M5783 

 



                                      

1G1 
100-047

REEL-BRACKET  



                                      

1G2 
100-048

                 

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ28820  BRACKET    1  R.H.      SUB FOR AZ75043 

2  Z39367  LOCKING COLLAR    1   

3   34M7045   SPRING PIN      1   6X60MM 

4  AZ30162  QUICK LOCK PIN    2   

5  58M7004  LUBRICATION FITTING    2  M6X1 

6   Z39366   BUSHING      2   I.D.=40MM    FOR TINE REEL 

  Z41494   BUSHING      2   I.D.=30MM    FOR SLAT REEL 

7  Z31977  GUIDE    6   

8  49M4123  SHAFT KEY    1  10X10MM 

9   Z39368   WASHER      AR     

10  22M7081  SET SCREW    1   M10X10 

11  99M2692  LOCKING COLLAR    1   

12   Z27524   WASHER      5     

13  AZ75044  BRACKET    1  L.H.      SUB FOR AZ28835 

14  Z11402  HUB    1   



                                      

1G3 
100-049

SLAT REEL  



                                      

1G4 
100-050

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z29664  SLAT    4   

2  19M7139  CAP SCREW    32  M8X20 

3   12M7008   LOCK WASHER      48   8MM 

4  14M7029  NUT    48  M8 

5  19M7077  CAP SCREW    32  M6X20 

6   12M7012   LOCK WASHER      64   6MM 

7  14M7027  NUT    64  M6 

8  P47523  HOLDER    12  L.H. 

9   P47522   HOLDER      4   R.H. 

10  H28028  ARM    16    

11  H30451  DISK    4   

12   19M7560   SCREW      32   M6X16  SUB FOR   19M7159 

13  Z10234  BEARING    4   

14  19M7168  SET SCREW    4  M10X30    SUB FOR  Z53449, 22M7010 

15   14M7140   NUT      4   M10 

16  03M7054  BOLT    16  M8X20 

17  AZ28065  SHAFT    1   

18  24M7088  WASHER    32  6.6X12X1.6 MM 

 



                                      

1G5 
100-051

REEL SUPPORT ARMS, RIGHT-HAND  



                                      

1G6 
100-052

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  19M7376  CAP SCREW    AR  M8X22 

2  24M7024  WASHER    AR  9X28X3 MM 

3   Z35932   GUARD      1     

4  Z35926  HOLDER    1   

5  19M7214  CAP SCREW    1  M12X70 

6   24M7047   WASHER      AR   13X24X2.5 MM 

7  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

8  14M7029  NUT    AR  M8 

9   24M7137   WASHER      2   25X40X4 MM 

10  AZ30605  ARM    1     SUB FOR AZ75286  

11  Z35933  GUARD    1   

12   03M7095   BOLT      2   M8X60 

13  24M7036  WASHER    AR  9X17X1.6 MM 

14  34M7047  SPRING PIN    2  8X40MM 

15   Z24651   WASHER      6     

16  Z29688  PIN    1   

17  Z29670  REINFORCEMENT    1   

18   14M7031   NUT      AR   M12 

19  12M7014  LOCK WASHER    AR  12MM 

20  Z24242  BUSHING    1   

21   44M3620   PIN      1   18X65MM 

22  11M7027  COTTER PIN    AR  5X30MM 

23  24M7049  WASHER    2  18X30X3 MM 

 



                                      

1G7 
100-053

REEL SUPPORT ARMS, LEFT-HAND  



                                      

1G8 
100-054

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z24651  WASHER    6   

2  34M7047  SPRING PIN    2  8X40MM 

3   Z32939   PIN      1   L.H. 

4  24M7137  WASHER    2  25X40X4 MM 

5  Z29670  REINFORCEMENT    1   

6   Z24242   BUSHING      1     

7  12M7014  LOCK WASHER    AR  12MM 

8  14M7031  NUT    AR  M12 

9   11M7027   COTTER PIN      2   5X30MM 

10  Z32401  QUICK LOCK PIN    1    

11  47M7003  WASHER    1  13MM  SUB FOR 47M7000 

12   AZ12167   CRANK      1     

13  Z21516  SPACER    1   

14  Z10193  RETAINER    1   

15   Z39138   GUARD      1     

16  Z38811  SPACER    2   

17  AZ76093  IDLER    2  SUB FOR  AP24917 

18   24M7383   WASHER      2   17X24X1 MM  SUB FOR  24M5783 

19  19M7344  CAP SCREW    2  M16X65   SUB FOR   19M6754 

20  Z20562  BELT    1   

21   12M7017   LOCK WASHER      2   16MM 

22  14M7142  NUT    2  M16 

23  Z42618  SPACER    1   

24   19M7214   CAP SCREW      1   M12X70 

25  24M7047  WASHER    AR  13X24X2.5 MM 

26  19M7185  CAP SCREW    2  M8X60 

27   Z40202   HOLDER      1     

28  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    AR  8MM 

29  14M7029  NUT    AR  M8 

30   AZ30606   ARM      1    SUB FOR AZ75285 

 



                                      

1G9 
100-055

REEL DRIVE  

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  19M7287  CAP SCREW    1  M10X50   SUB FOR  19M7156 

2  14M7140  NUT    1  M10 

3   12M7013   LOCK WASHER      1   10MM 

4  AZ10163  PULLEY    1   

5  Z35935  GUARD    1   

6   19M7163   CAP SCREW     4   M8X25   SUB FOR  21M7125  

7  Z11401  HUB    1  SLAT REEL 

  Z11402  HUB   1  FINGER REEL 

8  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    4  8MM 

9   14M7029   NUT      4   M8 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                                      

1G10 
100-056

 REEL DRIVE GEAR  



                                      

1G11 
100-057

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z30701  CHAIN SPROCKET    1  Z=68 

2  19M7163  CAP SCREW    4  M8X25 

3   12M7008   LOCK WASHER      4   8MM 

4  14M7029  NUT    4  M8 

5  Z24651  WASHER    2   

6   JD30198   BALL BEARING      2     

7  58M5573  LUBRICATION FITTING    1  M6 

8  Z11824  SHEAVE    1   

9   34M7047   SPRING PIN      1   8X40 MM  SUB FOR 34M7065 

10  Z32938  SPACER    1    

11  03M7103  BOLT    1  M10X65 

12   AZ27862   HOLDER      1     

13  Z44030  TIGHTENER    1   

14  14M7167  LOCK NUT    1  M10 

15   24M7178   WASHER      2   10.5X30X2.5 MM 

16  Z44032  BUSHING    1   

17  12M7110  LOCK WASHER    AR  21MM 

 



                                      

1H1 
100-058

VARIABLE REEL  



                                      

1H2 
100-059

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

2  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

3   19M7168   CAP SCREW      AR   M10X30 

4  E12817  WASHER    1   

5  JD39102  BALL BEARING    1   

6   P47232   PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING    2   FOR Z32893 

7  03M7069  BOLT    3  M8X35  SUB FOR  19M7377 

8  12M7008  LOCK WASHER    3  8MM 

9   14M7029   NUT      3   M8 

10  Z11358  FORK    1    

11  11M7011  COTTER PIN    2  3X15MM 

12   Z27674   SHEAR PIN      1     

13  Z32893  SHAFT    1   

14  26M6731  SHAFT KEY    1  6X10MM 

15   26M4227   SHAFT KEY      1   6X9MM 

16  Z35538  SPACER    1  SUB.FOR Z32892 

17  Z30692  BELT    1   

18   Z10730   SHEAVE      1     

19  Z10729  SHEAVE    1   

20  AR41942  THRUST BEARING    1   

21   Z40973   PRESSED FLANGED HOUSING    2   SUB.FOR P45502.Z38395 

22  JD39103  BALL BEARING    1   

23  AZ19844  SET SCREW    1  KIT 

24   AZ10045   LOCKING COLLAR      1     

25  24M7040  WASHER    AR  11X21X2 MM 

26  19M7384  CAP SCREW    1  M10X60 

27   Z35537   SPACER      1   SUB.FOR Z30689 

28  Z27685  CHAIN SPROCKET    1  Z=21 

29  Z24651  WASHER    AR   

30   19M7169   CAP SCREW      2   M10X35  SUB FOR Z32893 

31  AZ19337  LINK CHAIN    1  L=4 

  AZ19336  LINK CHAIN    1  L=93 

32   AL14207   LINK      1     

33  AZ12881  SPACER   1   

34  14M7170  LOCK NUT    1  M16 

 



                                      

1H3 
100-060

REEL ADJUSTING CABLE 



                                      

1H4 
100-061

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ75450  ELECTRICAL CYLINDER    1  SUB FOR AZ75293 

2  24M7036  WASHER    AR  9X17X1.6 MM 

3   14M7029   NUT      AR   M8 

4  Z70763  COUPLING    1   

5  Z71042  SCREW    1  TR16x4 

6   19M7986   CAP SCREW      1   M5X50 

7  Z70762  SPACER    2   

8  14M7028  NUT    2  M5 

9   19M7317   CAP SCREW      2   M5x30 

10  AZ75291  NUT    1  TR16x4 

11  19M7166  CAP SCREW    4  M10x20 

12   24M7040   WASHER      AR   11X21X2 MM 

13  12M7013  LOCK WASHER    AR  10MM 

14  14M7140  NUT    AR  M10 

15   12M7011   LOCK WASHER      AR   5MM 



                                      

1H5 
100-062

CHAINS  

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  AZ19336  LINK CHAIN    1  L=93 

2  AZ19396  LINK CHAIN    1  L=99 

 



                                      

1H6 
100-063

DRIVE BELTS  

                

KEY PART NO.   DESCRIPTION   F-DESCRIPTION   QTY REMARKS 

1  Z20562  BELT    1  H=406 MM 

2  Z30692  BELT    1  LGTH=1480MM 

 
 
 
 

 
 



                                      

 

K1
 

 

            

PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE 

AH21345 1C8 24 100-017 AZ75043 1G2 1 100-048 P47232 1H2 6 100-059 

AH21346 1C6 4 100-015 AZ75044 1G2 13 100-048 P47522 1G4 9 100-050 

AL14207 1H2 32 100-059 AZ75278 1D5 1 100-026 P47523 1G4 8 100-050 

AL14674 1C8 9 100-017 AZ75279 1F2 1 100-040 P49650 1C6 2 100-015 

AP24917 1G8 17 100-054 AZ75285 1G8 30 100-054 T77613 1A9 3 100-003 

AR41942 1H2 20 100-059 AZ75286 1G6 10 100-052 Z10017 1C8 8 100-017 

AZ10020 1C10 6 100-019 AZ75287 1 E4 15 100-032 Z10193 1G8 14 100-054 

AZ10044 1F4 5 100-042 AZ75288 1 E2 2 100-030 Z10234 1G4 13 100-050 

AZ10045 1F6 9 100-044 AZ75289 1 E10 1 100-038 Z10428 1F8 29 100-046 

AZ10045 1H2 24 100-059 AZ75291 1H4 10 100-061 Z10579 1F4 22 100-042 

AZ10163 1G9 4 100-055 AZ75292 1 E2 1 100-030 Z10729 1H2 19 100-059 

AZ10248 1C10 1 100-019 AZ75293 1H4 1 100-061 Z10730 1H2 18 100-059 

AZ10888 1C6 9 100-015 AZ75294 1A11 3 100-005 Z10846 1F6 11 100-044 

AZ12167 1G8 12 100-054 AZ75295 1A11 1 100-005 Z10847 1F6 12 100-044 

AZ12881 1H2 33 100-059 AZ75296 1A11 2 100-005 Z10849 1F6 13 100-044 

AZ18317 1 E4 2 100-032 AZ75297 1A11 5 100-005 Z11168 1C12 2 100-021 

AZ18455 1A9 6 100-003 AZ75298 1A11 4 100-005 Z11169 1C12 1 100-021 

AZ19336 1H2 31 100-059 AZ75300 1 E4 3 100-032 Z11228 1C2 3 100-011 

AZ19336 1H5 1 100-062 AZ75348 1 E8 10 100-036 Z11231 1C4 14 100-013 

AZ19337 1H2 31 100-059 AZ75369 1A9 13 100-003 Z11232 1C4 15 100-013 

AZ19396 1H5 2 100-062 CQ00480 1C10 14 100-019 Z11259 1D1 1 100-022 

AZ19427 1C10 12 100-019 DQ00035 1C10 15 100-019 Z11260 1D1 5 100-022 

AZ19843 1F4 6 100-042 E12817 1H2 4 100-059 Z11358 1H2 10 100-059 

AZ19844 1H2 23 100-059 H11443 1C4 1 100-013 Z11402 1G9 7 100-055 

AZ19845 1C10 7 100-019 H25603 1C2 2 100-011 Z11402 1G2 14 100-048 

AZ19845 1C8 10 100-017 H28028 1G4 10 100-050 Z11824 1G11 8 100-057 

AZ20188 1 E8 15 100-036 H30451 1G4 11 100-050 Z20383 1 E4 8 100-032 

AZ20246 1F8 3 100-046 H33460 1C8 23 100-017 Z20384 1 E2 8 100-030 

AZ20328 1B4 3 100-009 H33462 1C4 3 100-013 Z20441 1F4 4 100-042 

AZ20696 1F4 15 100-042 H33463 1C4 8 100-013 Z20443 1F2 8 100-040 

AZ20698 1F4 12 100-042 H33464 1C4 7 100-013 Z20474 1F8 5 100-046 

AZ21902 1C8 1 100-017 H33465 1C8 15 100-017 Z20562 1G8 20 100-054 

AZ24691 1 E6 14 100-034 H34753 1C4 2 100-013 Z20562 1H6 1 100-063 

AZ26904 1F2 9 100-040 H35247 1B1 2 100-006 Z21516 1G8 13 100-054 

AZ27862 1G11 12 100-057 H35248 1B1 3 100-006 Z21955 1C6 1 100-015 

AZ28065 1G4 17 100-050 JD10089 1C8 19 100-017 Z21957 1F4 2 100-042 

AZ28377 1F8 2 100-046 JD29978 1F8 30 100-046 Z22124 1F8 6 100-046 

AZ28378 1F8 1 100-046 JD30198 1G11 6 100-057 Z22129 1F8 28 100-046 

AZ28412 1 E8 9 100-036 JD39102 1F4 8 100-042 Z22131 1F8 24 100-046 

AZ28418 1 E8 3 100-036 JD39102 1H2 5 100-059 Z22294 1F2 6 100-040 

AZ28419 1 E8 1 100-036 JD39103 1F6 8 100-044 Z22659 1 E2 22 100-030 

AZ28428 1 E6 13 100-034 JD39103 1H2 22 100-059 Z22659 1 E4 23 100-032 

AZ28434 1 E6 3 100-034 JD39109 1C8 11 100-017 Z24242 1G6 20 100-052 

AZ29067 1D5 2 100-026 JD7257 1C4 10 100-013 Z24242 1G8 6 100-054 

AZ29569 1F4 9 100-042 JD7781 1C6 7 100-015 Z24651 1G11 5 100-057 

AZ30093 1C8 18 100-017 JD7781 1C8 25 100-017 Z24651 1G6 15 100-052 

AZ30162 1G2 4 100-048 JD7797 1C4 16 100-013 Z24651 1G8 1 100-054 

AZ30284 1D7 15 100-028 JD8128 1C4 9 100-013 Z24651 1H2 29 100-059 

AZ45765 1B2 1 100-007 P46874 1C8 20 100-017 Z25258 1C2 11 100-011 

AZ45766 1B1 1 100-006 P47232 1F4 7 100-042 Z25698 1 E2 19 100-030 



                                      

K2 

 

            

PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE 

Z25698 1 E4 16 100-032 Z35537 1H2 27 100-059 Z70787 1 E2 28 100-030 

Z26239 1C8 21 100-017 Z35538 1H2 16 100-059 Z70790 1D7 1 100-028 

Z26243 1 E8 13 100-036 Z35732 1 E6 7 100-034 Z70791 1D7 2 100-028 

Z26244 1C8 16 100-017 Z35915 1 E10 7 100-038 Z70797 1C12 6 100-021 

Z26250 1 E10 6 100-038 Z35926 1G6 4 100-052 Z70800 1C8 12 100-017 

Z26250 1 E6 10 100-034 Z35932 1G6 3 100-052 Z71015 1A9 3 100-003 

Z26264 1C12 8 100-021 Z35933 1G6 11 100-052 03M7017 1 E2 32 100-030 

Z27380 1F8 7 100-046 Z35935 1G9 5 100-055 03M7093 1F4 20 100-042 

Z27524 1G2 12 100-048 Z36073 1C4 19 100-013 03M7054 1G4 16 100-050 

Z27674 1H2 12 100-059 Z71042 1H4 5 100-061 19M7159 1G4 12 100-050 

Z27685 1H2 28 100-059 Z36736 1 E6 11 100-034 03M7069 1F8 11 100-046 

Z29646 1C10 11 100-019 Z38293 1F6 14 100-044 03M7084 1 E2 15 100-030 

Z29664 1G4 1 100-050 Z38355 1 E2 3 100-030 03M7085 1C2 9 100-011 

Z29670 1G6 17 100-052 Z38357 1D7 14 100-028 03M7085 1D7 3 100-028 

Z29670 1G8 5 100-054 Z38381 1 E8 14 100-036 03M7087 1C2 6 100-011 

Z29688 1G6 16 100-052 Z38395 1F6 7 100-044 03M7088 1F6 5 100-044 

Z29863 1A9 7 100-003 Z38799 1C4 13 100-013 03M7095 1G6 12 100-052 

Z29864 1A9 8 100-003 Z38811 1G8 16 100-054 03M7097 1F6 10 100-044 

Z29865 1A9 9 100-003 Z39100 1 E6 17 100-034 03M7103 1G11 11 100-057 

Z29904 1A9 10 100-003 Z39106 1 E6 16 100-034 03M7123 1 E2 20 100-030 

Z30459 1D3 10 100-024 Z39137 1 E8 2 100-036 03M7123 1 E4 13 100-032 

Z30460 1D3 15 100-024 Z39138 1G8 15 100-054 03M7123 1F6 1 100-044 

Z30471 1D3 20 100-024 Z39143 1F8 27 100-046 03M7128 1 E8 4 100-036 

Z30476 1D3 12 100-024 Z39366 1G2 6 100-048 03M7311 1F8 17 100-046 

Z30692 1H2 17 100-059 Z39367 1G2 2 100-048 09M7004 1C2 10 100-011 

Z30692 1H6 2 100-063 Z39368 1G2 9 100-048 11M7011 1H2 11 100-059 

Z30701 1G11 1 100-057 Z40202 1G8 27 100-054 11M7014 1C4 12 100-013 

Z30752 1F2 2 100-040 Z40973 1H2 21 100-059 11M7014 1C8 26 100-017 

Z30769 1C10 13 100-019 Z41823 1 E8 5 100-036 11M7024 1F8 21 100-046 

Z31099 1 E2 14 100-030 Z42618 1G8 23 100-054 11M7027 1G6 22 100-052 

Z31099 1F6 4 100-044 Z44030 1G11 13 100-057 11M7027 1G8 9 100-054 

Z31186 1 E2 23 100-030 Z44032 1G11 16 100-057 AZ75450 1H4 1 100-061 

Z31186 1 E4 24 100-032 Z44093 1C8 3 100-017 12M7008 1B4 1 100-009 

Z11401 1G9 7 100-055 Z47517 1B2 2 100-007 12M7008 1D3 8 100-024 

Z31550 1F8 4 100-046 Z53449 1G4 14 100-050 12M7008 1 E2 5 100-030 

Z31858 1D5 6 100-026 Z56958 1F8 15 100-046 12M7008 1 E4 5 100-032 

Z31859 1D5 7 100-026 Z70062 1D3 16 100-024 12M7008 1 E6 2 100-034 

Z31977 1G2 7 100-048 Z70073 1D3 21 100-024 12M7008 1 E8 11 100-036 

Z31991 1F4 13 100-042 Z70263 1A9 1 100-003 12M7008 1F4 21 100-042 

Z32049 1C2 4 100-011 Z70264 1A9 12 100-003 12M7008 1F8 12 100-046 

Z32191 1F8 18 100-046 Z70758 1C2 1 100-011 12M7008 1G4 3 100-050 

Z32401 1G8 10 100-054 Z70762 1H4 7 100-061 12M7008 1G6 7 100-052 

Z32690 1C2 5 100-011 Z70763 1H4 4 100-061 12M7008 1G8 28 100-054 

Z32714 1F4 1 100-042 Z70772 1 E2 21 100-030 12M7008 1G9 8 100-055 

Z32893 1H2 13 100-059 AZ75373 1 E10 13 100-038 12M7008 1G11 3 100-057 

Z32938 1G11 10 100-057 AZ75372 1 E10 12 100-038 12M7008 1H2 8 100-059 

Z32939 1G8 3 100-054 AZ75374 1 E10 14 100-038 12M7009 1D7 17 100-028 

Z32962 1A9 11 100-003 Z70778 1 E10 10 100-038 12M7009 1F8 25 100-046 

Z32976 1A9 4 100-003 Z70781 1 E4 1 100-032 12M7011 1F8 9 100-046 

Z33644 1F2 14 100-040 Z70783 1 E4 18 100-032 12M7011 1H4 15 100-061 



                                      

K3
 

 

            

PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE 

12M7012 1D3 5 100-024 14M7028 1F8 10 100-046 14M7167 1G11 14 100-057 

12M7012 1 E2 11 100-030 14M7028 1H4 8 100-061 14M7168 1 E4 32 100-032 

12M7012 1 E4 11 100-032 14M7029 1B4 2 100-009 14M7170 1H2 34 100-059 

12M7012 1 E6 9 100-034 14M7029 1D3 9 100-024 14M7173 1C8 22 100-017 

12M7012 1 E10 8 100-038 14M7029 1D7 18 100-028 14M7212 1F6 17 100-044 

12M7012 1F2 4 100-040 14M7029 1 E2 6 100-030 16M2524 1C6 3 100-015 

12M7012 1G4 6 100-050 14M7029 1 E4 6 100-032 16M2527 1C6 5 100-015 

12M7013 1C2 7 100-011 14M7029 1 E6 1 100-034 16M4666 1C6 6 100-015 

12M7013 1C10 9 100-019 14M7029 1F4 10 100-042 19M6614 1F8 20 100-046 

12M7013 1D3 2 100-024 14M7029 1F8 13 100-046 19M6754 1G8 19 100-054 

12M7013 1D5 8 100-026 14M7029 1G4 4 100-050 19M7077 1G4 5 100-050 

12M7013 1D7 10 100-028 14M7029 1G6 8 100-052 19M7139 1D3 17 100-024 

12M7013 1 E2 17 100-030 14M7029 1G8 29 100-054 19M7139 1D7 16 100-028 

12M7013 1 E4 21 100-032 14M7029 1G9 9 100-055 19M7139 1 E6 5 100-034 

12M7013 1 E10 4 100-038 14M7029 1G11 4 100-057 19M7139 1F4 3 100-042 

12M7013 1F2 12 100-040 14M7029 1H2 9 100-059 19M7139 1F8 14 100-046 

12M7013 1F4 18 100-042 14M7029 1H4 3 100-061 19M7139 1G4 2 100-050 

12M7013 1F6 6 100-044 14M7031 1C4 4 100-013 19M7156 1G9 1 100-055 

12M7013 1G9 3 100-055 14M7031 1C8 5 100-017 19M7159 1D3 11 100-024 

12M7013 1H2 1 100-059 14M7031 1C10 5 100-019 19M7159 1 E4 29 100-032 

12M7013 1H4 13 100-061 14M7031 1D7 6 100-028 19M7162 1 E8 12 100-036 

12M7014 1C4 5 100-013 14M7031 1 E2 33 100-030 19M7163 1G11 2 100-057 

12M7014 1C8 4 100-017 14M7031 1F8 33 100-046 19M7166 1C10 8 100-019 

12M7014 1C10 4 100-019 14M7031 1G6 18 100-052 19M7166 1D3 22 100-024 

12M7014 1D1 3 100-022 14M7031 1G8 8 100-054 19M7166 1 E10 2 100-038 

12M7014 1D7 7 100-028 14M7131 1F4 14 100-042 19M7166 1H4 11 100-061 

12M7014 1 E2 31 100-030 14M7140 1C2 8 100-011 19M7167 1C2 12 100-011 

12M7014 1F8 32 100-046 14M7140 1C10 10 100-019 19M7168 1D5 3 100-026 

12M7014 1G6 19 100-052 14M7140 1D3 3 100-024 19M7168 1D7 20 100-028 

12M7014 1G8 7 100-054 14M7140 1D7 11 100-028 19M7168 1H2 3 100-059 

12M7017 1D5 5 100-026 14M7140 1 E2 18 100-030 19M7169 1D7 9 100-028 

12M7017 1 E2 26 100-030 14M7140 1 E4 14 100-032 19M7169 1H2 30 100-059 

12M7017 1 E4 27 100-032 14M7140 1 E10 11 100-038 19M7171 1D7 8 100-028 

12M7017 1G8 21 100-054 14M7140 1F2 11 100-040 19M7183 1C4 11 100-013 

12M7061 1C4 17 100-013 14M7140 1F4 17 100-042 19M7185 1G8 26 100-054 

12M7072 1 E8 7 100-036 14M7140 1F6 2 100-044 19M7214 1G6 5 100-052 

12M7101 1C8 14 100-017 14M7140 1G4 15 100-050 19M7214 1G8 24 100-054 

12M7110 1G11 17 100-057 14M7140 1G9 2 100-055 19M7285 1C8 17 100-017 

19M7344 1G8 19 100-054 14M7140 1H2 2 100-059 19M7285 1C10 2 100-019 

14H918 1C6 8 100-015 14M7140 1H4 14 100-061 19M7285 1 E4 33 100-032 

14H918 1C8 27 100-017 14M7141 1F8 26 100-046 19M7285 1F8 22 100-046 

14M7020 1 E8 8 100-036 14M7142 1D5 4 100-026 19M7287 1F4 23 100-042 

14M7027 1D3 4 100-024 14M7142 1 E2 27 100-030 19M7289 1C4 6 100-013 

14M7027 1 E2 12 100-030 14M7142 1 E4 28 100-032 19M7317 1H4 9 100-061 

14M7027 1 E4 12 100-032 14M7142 1G8 22 100-054 19M7331 1D1 4 100-022 

14M7027 1 E6 8 100-034 14M7165 1C12 3 100-021 19M7361 1C8 2 100-017 

14M7027 1 E10 9 100-038 14M7165 1F8 19 100-046 19M7375 1 E6 12 100-034 

14M7027 1F2 3 100-040 14M7167 1C4 18 100-013 19M7376 1D3 14 100-024 

14M7027 1F8 16 100-046 14M7167 1 E2 13 100-030 19M7376 1 E2 29 100-030 

14M7027 1G4 7 100-050 14M7167 1 E4 31 100-032 19M7376 1 E4 19 100-032 



                                      

K4 

 

            

PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE PARTNUMBER GRID KEY PAGE 

19M7376 1G6 1 100-052 24M7047 1C10 3 100-019 H80926 1C10 14 100-019 

19M7377 1H2 7 100-059 24M7047 1G6 6 100-052 40M1831 1C10 14 100-019 

19M7380 1F2 13 100-040 24M7047 1G8 25 100-054 58M7004 1C4 16 100-013 

19M7384 1H2 26 100-059 24M7049 1 E2 25 100-030 L102357 1F2 8 100-040 

19M7401 1 E2 24 100-030 24M7049 1 E4 26 100-032 19M7077 1F2 7 100-040 

19M7401 1 E4 25 100-032 24M7049 1G6 23 100-052 24M5783 1F8 34 100-046 

19M7483 1F8 31 100-046 24M7088 1 D3 6 100-024 14M7143 1F6 17 100-044 

19M7493 1C8 6 100-017 24M7088 1D7 13 100-028 Z26250 1 E2 10 100-030 

19M7986 1H4 6 100-061 24M7088 1 E2 10 100-030 Z26250 1 E4 10 100-032 

21M7031 1A9 1 100-003 24M7088 1 E4 10 100-032 Z26250 1 D3 6 100-024 

21M7031 1 E2 9 100-030 24M7100 1D7 5 100-028 14M7027 1 E6 1 100-034 

21M7031 1 E4 9 100-032 24M7111 1C8 7 100-017 12M7012 1 E6 2 100-034 

21M7031 1 E10 5 100-038 24M7127 1F6 16 100-044 Z26250 1 E6 4 100-034 

21M7085 1 E6 15 100-034 24M7137 1G6 9 100-052 19M7163 1 E6 5 100-034 

21M7087 1D3 19 100-024 24M7137 1G8 4 100-054 19M7159 1 E6 5 100-034 

21M7089 1D3 18 100-024 24M7178 1G11 15 100-057 21M7081 1 E6 6 100-034 

21M7089 1 E4 17 100-032 24M7266 1F6 15 100-044 21M7127 1 E6 6 100-034 

21M7089 1 E6 6 100-034 26M4227 1H2 15 100-059 19M7163 1G9 6 100-055 

21M7125 1D3 13 100-024 26M4228 1C12 7 100-021 19M7728 1C4 6 100-013 

21M7125 1G9 6 100-055 26M4228 1F2 10 100-040 Z20285 1 E8 8 100-036 

21M7127 1F2 5 100-040 26M4228 1F4 16 100-042 AZ75299 1A9 13 100-003 

21M7156 1D3 1 100-024 26M6731 1H2 14 100-059 19M7214 1D1 4 100-022 

21M7160 1B4 4 100-009 34M7010 1C8 13 100-017 19M7380 1C10 8 100-019 

21M7160 1 E2 4 100-030 34M7030 1D1 2 100-022 03M7088 1C10 8 100-019 

21M7160 1 E4 4 100-032 34M7045 1G2 3 100-048 03M7069 1H2 7 100-059 

21M7167 1F8 8 100-046 34M7047 1G6 14 100-052 24M7383 1F8 34 100-046 

21M7190 1 E2 30 100-030 34M7047 1G8 2 100-054 24M7383 1G8 18 100-054 

21M7190 1 E4 20 100-032 34M7052 1C12 5 100-021 19M7658 1C4 11 100-013 

22M7081 1G2 10 100-048 34M7057 1C12 4 100-021 03M7084 1C10 8 100-019 

22M7148 1F4 11 100-042 34M7065 1G11 9 100-057 34M7047 1G11 9 100-057 

24M5783 1G8 18 100-054 37M7009 1F2 7 100-040 19M7560 1G4 12 100-050 

24M7024 1G6 2 100-052 37M7009 1D7 12 100-028 19M7560 1 E6 5 100-034 

24M7036 1D3 7 100-024 37M7009 1D7 4 100-028 19M7560 1D3 11 100-024 

24M7036 1 E2 7 100-030 44M3620 1G6 21 100-052 19M7560 1 E4 29 100-032 

24M7036 1 E4 7 100-032 47M7000 1G8 11 100-054 58M7008 1C6 7 100-015 

24M7036 1 E6 4 100-034 49M4123 1G2 8 100-048 58M7008 1C8 25 100-017 

24M7036 1 E8 6 100-036 58M5573 1G11 7 100-057 58M7014 1C6 7 100-015 

24M7036 1G6 13 100-052 58M7004 1G2 5 100-048 58M7014 1C8 25 100-017 

24M7036 1H4 2 100-061 99M2692 1G2 11 100-048 19M7167 1F2 13 100-040 

24M7038 1F8 23 100-046 AZ30606 1G8 30 100-054 AZ76093 1G8 17 100-054 

24M7111 1F8 23 100-046 AZ30605 1G6 10 100-052     

24M7040 1D7 19 100-028 AZ28820 1G2 1 100-048     

24M7040 1 E2 16 100-030 Z11429 1C8 12 100-017     

24M7040 1 E4 22 100-032 24M7088 1G4 18 100-050     

24M7040 1 E10 3 100-038 Z41494 1G2 6 100-048     

24M7040 1F4 19 100-042 03M7093 1E4 34 100-032     

24M7040 1F6 3 100-044 47M7003 1G8 11 100-054     

24M7040 1H2 25 100-059 19M7139 1F4 11 100-042     

24M7040 1H4 12 100-061 03M7017 1F6 5 100-044     

24M7045 1 E4 30 100-032 AZ75277 1D7 15 100-028     



                                      

 


